Are you using charitable services today to meet your essential needs (e.g. food, shelter, clothing, etc.)?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
N

_ = -
A B C D E F G

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 112 100 84 351 257 96 292 172 247 226 263 737
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 344 178 224 192 237 763
230 26 26 15 102 48 14 133 31 35 26 68 161
Yes 23% 20% 23% 23% 26% 20% 20% 39% 18% 16% 14% 29% 21%
* * * * HU L
770 108 87 47 283 191 53 211 147 189 166 169 602
No 77% 80% 77% 77% 74% 80% 80% 61% 82% 84% 86% 71% 79%
* * * * G G G K
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 344 178 224 192 237 763
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/3,K/L,M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Do you expect to use charitable services in the next six months to meet your essential needs (e.g. food, shelter, clothing, etc.)?
HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total BC J\:) NV ario Quebec Atlantic $40K $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$
A B C D E F G H

! J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 112 100 84 351 257 96 292 172 247 226 263 737
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 344 178 224 192 237 763
261 28 30 16 122 52 14 157 33 38 28 70 191
Yes 26% 21% 27% 25% 32% 22% 20% 46% 18% 17% 15% 29% 25%
* * * AE * Hl
739 106 83 46 263 187 53 187 145 187 164 167 572
No 74% 79% 73% 75% 68% 78% 80% 54% 82% 83% 85% 71% 75%
D* * * D * G G G
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 344 178 224 192 237 763
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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What are the reasons you are or expect to be accessing charitable services in order to meet essential needs?

REGION

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Kids No Kids

Total BC J\:) SK/MB ario Quebec Atlantic $40K $60 $100K+
<$60K | <s10
A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 264 25 30 19 110 55 25 141 35 50 33 78 186
Base: All Answering (wtd) 299 35 34 17 134 62 17 176 38 48 32 79 220
67 1 7 4 34 6 5 48 8 4 4 17 50
I have lost employment/income 23% 33% 19% 26% 25% 10% 30% 27% 21% 9% 13% 22% 23%
o o Y * * ok | ok * ** *
186 24 26 14 90 26 6 111 23 30 18 41 145
| can't keep up with the rising cost of living (e.g. food and
shelter) 62% 69% 76% 83% 67% 43% 34% 63% 60% 62% 56% 52% 66%
*x *x *x E* * 3 3 * ** *
24 3 1 1 9 9 2 14 2 2 6 6 17
I am need of support while | fight addiction 8% 8% 3% 5% 6% 14% 9% 8% 5% 2% 19% 8% 8%
o Y o * * *k *k * ** *
20 - 4 - 1 4 * 10 5 2 2 5 15
| am fleeing domestic violence 7% - 13% - 8% 7% 3% 6% 14% 5% 6% 6% 7%
*ok *ok *ok * * *k *k * *k *
79 9 8 8 33 17 5 50 8 10 10 23 56
Vam facing a mental or physical health issue 27% 26% 23% 46% 25% 27% 28% 28% 22% 21% 31% 29% 26%
3 3 3 * * 3 3 * ** *
61 5 10 3 34 7 2 31 12 13 6 28 33
My income is limited because | have r ibilities as a
caregiver 21% 14% 30% 19% 26% 12% 9% 18% 31% 27% 18% 35% 15%
*ok *ok *ok * * *k *k * *k L*
44 7 5 4 13 13 2 26 6 8 3 9 35
Some other reason 15% 20% 15% 21% 10% 21% 14% 15% 15% 17% 11% 12% 16%
*ok *ok *ok * * *k *k * *k *
482 59 60 34 224 83 22 291 64 69 48 130 352
Sigma 161% 170% 178% 201% 167% 134% 127% 166% 168% 144% 153% 164% 160%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/},K/L,M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/},K/L,M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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